RESOLUTION 23 - 26

A Resolution Celebrating the 25th Anniversary of the Historic Re-enactment

WHEREAS: the 25th annual Platteville Historic Re-enactment was successfully conducted on September 8-10 marking a quarter-century's span of hands-on, living history celebrations for the community; and

WHEREAS: since 1998, the 3-day Platteville Historic Re-enactment showcases the history of America's Upper Mississippi Valley from the mid-1700s to 1840, featuring educators, artisans, and re-enactors all taking part in the celebration; and

WHEREAS: it requires scores of dedicated partners to bring the area's early 1800s heritage to life.

NOW, THEREFORE I, the City of Platteville hereby celebrates the accomplishment of the 25th Anniversary of the Historic Re-enactment and thanks all the volunteers, actors, coordinators, organizations, and donors in bringing this event to the community for the past 25 years.

PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL on this 12th day of September 2023.

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

Barbara Daus, Council President

ATTEST:

Candace Klaas, City Clerk